MAX77837 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX77837 in
WLP Package
319-100974; Rev 0; 1/23
© 2023 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A. | Tel:  781.329.4700 | © 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. Al l  r ights reserved.
General Description
The MAX77837 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested printed circuit board (PCB) that demonstrating

T
Figure 5. PCB Layout Guidelines
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER U1 IC PIN PACKAGE
MAX77837WEVKIT# MAX77837EWA+T 8 WLP
#Denotes RoHS-compliant.
MAX77837 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX77837 in
WLP Package
www.analog.com Analog Devices | 7
MAX77837 EV Kit Bill of Materials
PART QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
C1 1 GRM188Z71A106KA73 MURATA
10μF ±10% 10V X7R CERAMIC CAPACITOR
(0603)
C4 1 GRM21BD71A226ME44 MURATA
22μF ±10% 10V X7R CERAMIC CAPACITOR
(0805)
L1 1 CIGT201610EH2R2MNE SAMSUNG 2.2μH ±20% 2.4A THIN FILM INDUCTOR (0806)
R1, R3 0 N/A N/A
RESISTOR OPEN (0402), PLACEHOLDER FOR
RSEL1 AND RSEL2
U1 1 MAX77837EWA+ MAXIM
1.05A NANO POWER BUCK-BOOST
CONVERTER WLP8
Components below this line are outside of the immediate MAX77837 evaluation circuit and solution silkscreen.
R2, R4 2 3296Y-1-105LF BOURNS 1Meg ±10% ±100 PPM/DEGC RESISTOR (0402)
C2 1 TPSB107M010R0400 AVX
100μF ±20% 10V TANTALUM CAPACITOR
(3528)
IN, OUT, PGND,
PGND1
4 9020 BUSS WEICO WIRE
MAXIM PAD WIRE WEICO WIRE SOFT DRAWN
BUS TYPE-S 20AWG
EN, SEL1, SEL2 3 5002 KEYSTONE
TEST POINT BOARD HOLE=0.04IN; WHITE;
PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE
FINISH
INS, PGNDS,
PGNDS1
3 5001 KEYSTONE
TEST POINT BOARD HOLE=0.04IN; BLACK;
PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE
FINISH
PGND2,
PGND3
2 5011 KEYSTONE
TEST POINT BOARD HOLE=0.063IN BLACK
PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE
FINISH
J1 1 PBC03SAAN SULLINS
CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; TSW SERIES;
SINGLE ROW; STRAIGHT; 3PINS
J2, J3 2 TSW-102-07-T-S SAMTEC
CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; TSW SERIES;
SINGLE ROW; STRAIGHT; 2PINS
PCB 1 MAX77837W MAXIM PCB:MAX77837W
SU1, SU2, SU3 3
S1100-B, SX1100-B,
STC02SYAN
KYCON, KYCON,